Pursuant to the terms of the Consent Order, Defendant was ordered to pay 

Plaintiffs $50,000.00 over a period of time with $2,778.00 due on or before the first day of each 

month: 

(1) Defendant shall pay Plaintiffs the total sum of fifty thousand dollars 
($50,000.00) payable as follows: two thousand seven hundred seventy-eight 
dollars ($2,778.00) due on or before the first business day of each calendar month 
that is not a federally recognized holiday beginning February 1, 2024 for 
seventeen (17) months and a final payment of two thousand seven hundred 
seventy-four dollars ($2,774.00) on July 1, 2025. 

6. In the event that Defendant defaulted on its obligation, then this lawsuit shall be 

reinstated for the purpose of entering judgment against Defendant for $50,000.00 plus attorney’s 

fees and costs incurred to enforce the order but less any amounts previously paid by Defendant.

[...]

Upon consideration of the record herein, and as agreed to by the parties, the Court finds 
that it has jurisdiction to enter this Consent Order. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED, and DECREED that:  

(1) Defendant shall pay Plaintiffs the total sum of fifty thousand dollars ($50,000.00) payable as 
follows: two thousand seven hundred seventy-eight dollars ($2,778.00) due on or before the first 

business day of each calendar month that is not a federally recognized holiday beginning 
February 1, 2024 for seventeen (17) months and a final payment of two thousand seven hundred 
seventy-four dollars ($2,774.00) on July 1, 2025. 

(2) All payments shall either be made by check payable to “Mid-America Carpenters Regional 
Council Pension Fund” and delivered to “Mid-America Carpenters Regional Council Pension 
Benefit Fund, 12 East Erie Street, Suite 800, Chicago, IL 60611” or by wire transfer to the

[...]

follows: two thousand seven hundred seventy-eight dollars ($2,778.00) due on or before the first 

business day of each calendar month that is not a federally recognized holiday beginning 
February 1, 2024 for seventeen (17) months and a final payment of two thousand seven hundred 
seventy-four dollars ($2,774.00) on July 1, 2025. 

(2) All payments shall either be made by check payable to “Mid-America Carpenters Regional 
Council Pension Fund” and delivered to “Mid-America Carpenters Regional Council Pension 
Benefit Fund, 12 East Erie Street, Suite 800, Chicago, IL 60611” or by wire transfer to the

[...]

follows: two thousand seven hundred seventy-eight dollars ($2,778.00) due on or before the first 

business day of each calendar month that is not a federally recognized holiday beginning 
February 1, 2024 for seventeen (17) months and a final payment of two thousand seven hundred 
seventy-four dollars ($2,774.00) on July 1, 2025. 

(2) All payments shall either be made by check payable to “Mid-America Carpenters Regional 
Council Pension Fund” and delivered to “Mid-America Carpenters Regional Council Pension 
Benefit Fund, 12 East Erie Street, Suite 800, Chicago, IL 60611” or by wire transfer to the